
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/24/26 at
4:33:49 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

03/29/2019
Accident reported:
minor damage with
another motor vehicle
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Reliability Forecast
Based on 2014 Nissan Frontier PRO-4X with similar mileage

Accident reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

21  Service history records

Good Reliability

3  Previous owners

103,886  Last reported odometer reading

2014 NISSAN

FRONTIER PRO-4X

VIN: 1N6AD0EV0EN735338
CREW PICKUP
4.0L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/NISS/gLB9HhmsFbIJkD2DTF-97nVsQRCKWVxDqOdyv1Kf9SsaMRorLtsTdp4RfMA4E_ctT3EwZoGtQGupdiTESu3AA56_ZCjTJQXFn0p4s5dXS5a_RkMEBL_HzT0uVZQGcMKCNrzQpTRWRFGwmyGCCkrSPKYmOUb7IwXAXpzdDFaxAMJ6rwIioN6hN_tYU9PW4Bj1DdEjZ4Nc7enRwi3uAYrxgorFIwvrTIlEDm_A9nFDvQvUXbmfY5owfWUZKuLYDc7XIJBxE0M6FfTlsTCD9y4_l4xg-81SxLQTlHeb11LyuCMi2my38pZdAAvYzzYhQiye5ULu7_qVviON0Ij7-JNtD7OthJn4AYmQo6y6y5uJmnDbR-d7tAY-mNlmWZ5SuBCDKs0.cfx


3-Year Reliability Forecast

Fair Reliability Good
Reliability

Great Reliability

Good news! This
vehicle is expected to
have average risk of
repair and average
repair costs.

What makes this vehicle have good
reliability?

Average Repair Cost
$370 avg per year

Average Likelihood of Repair

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 03/29/2019.
No Issues
Reported

Minor
Damage

No New
Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem



GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2014

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
6,505 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/13/2014 Nissan North America,
Inc.

Original Window Sticker

04/17/2014 Jim Fuoco Motor Co
Grand Junction, CO
970-242-1571

4.7 / 5.0

156 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

04/30/2014 12 Red Rock GMC
Grand Junction, CO
970-242-1571

4.5 / 5.0

199 Verified Reviews

2,885
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Nitrogen fill tires
Vehicle washed/detailed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2014 2018 2022

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 5 mo. 4 yrs. 2 mo. 3 yrs. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Colorado Utah Utah

Estimated miles driven per year 6,505/yr 15,883/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 24,190 93,019 103,886

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/NISS/3XuCbvZto7UhoSQ1XYKWyhpuOlhzbyH_V9lcbFl6bTjdOcMzcqHrNZC4-aG56x1UkD41jBCk9-GnGKLvBN46jaUc3_EzQLjUf8nCbk2rNl0xWmrIUnURd8jp4hodZp60q-mAlsSTvXDplBqmsNJxNjQ-GdCk6yzgdUyKo1hhHAX52NOSQZAnESpcGI97pK0cdYFxvZdkB0PLHO9MCLbkcShzXLL-ElTPFeN3Ccb3232SzX43MKVswC5MLwwWaWdl3gXunZwqyqfWsIP8VX0go1l-xwP95tVaTwYuGtMMszq-N8ReTlSEdFFayqrQ1NJNLQU_eEZ37qeRWLk1zGRH_Opmkf2to9-P8snth7XAqmDBMpk9AN8MJwin0RBGRSeyW1LhfwW9fg.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/NISS/2cIMtTr1g6V_9p1SqjdDHTmabF1FRlnTa2cDRyh0nQW2CqpY3iweLRO1mnmn5_1h0kJr_NSe1tsmcfqzcDKNqEklyYXVmX8b5ipPvV3ovzRTjPmEfxT4rkicYBFMtZczOzDTckP63Ck2PVAVc01bsQIlbB2GBYmjMBe9valavDNSk9KtM_2OIsYUUNHH98YAEa8SWBfgJeoEM_-sXBRa4H2EmTS-mvaR7rpUjx1AfOSrKX6ZwnNiHU2npMT4e_4wWBh8fDS8HrN__yraJlHbQIeoLXztvhsBTQtZg-qKyMsBDeRgFv5IR3tvdKwV2vg2bZ7kCAQSWJVcepawHl6Tnd5yOKX2ixtpE0unDm7vavoMTondiPk85D7oPzg50Ndr3tGZVxjnEQ.cfx
http://www.fuocomotors.com/
https://www.redrockgmc.com/


10/20/2014 Jim Fuoco Motor Co
Grand Junction, CO
970-242-1571

4.7 / 5.0

156 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

10/20/2014 66 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

11/12/2014 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Junction, CO
Title #08M727800

Title or registration issued
First owner reported

07/23/2015 5,395 Red Rock GMC
Grand Junction, CO
970-242-1571

4.5 / 5.0

199 Verified Reviews

2,885
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

10/23/2015 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Junction, CO
Title #08M727800

Registration issued or renewed

05/10/2016 10,243 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Grand Junction, CO
970-241-7722

4.8 / 5.0

179 Verified Reviews

83 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

05/11/2016 10,245 Big O Tires
Grand Junction, CO
970-243-4040

4.7 / 5.0

109 Verified Reviews

33 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

10/28/2016 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Junction, CO
Title #08M727800

Registration issued or renewed

03/20/2017 15,787 Red Rock Nissan
Grand Junction, CO
970-644-8020

4.2 / 5.0

327 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

http://www.fuocomotors.com/
https://www.redrockgmc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.bigotires.com/
http://www.redrocknissan.com/


2,386
Customer
Favorites

03/28/2017 Red Rock Nissan
Grand Junction, CO
970-644-8020

4.2 / 5.0

327 Verified Reviews

2,386
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
A/C and heating system checked
Oil and filter changed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

04/04/2017 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Junction, CO
Title #08M727800

Registration issued or renewed

06/21/2017 15,788 Red Rock Nissan
Grand Junction, CO
970-644-8020

4.2 / 5.0

327 Verified Reviews

2,386
Customer
Favorites

Odometer reading reported

10/30/2017 Red Rock Nissan
Grand Junction, CO
970-644-8020

4.2 / 5.0

327 Verified Reviews

2,386
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

10/31/2017 Red Rock Nissan
Grand Junction, CO
970-644-8020

4.2 / 5.0

327 Verified Reviews

2,386
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

11/06/2017 Tim Dahle Nissan
Southtowne
Sandy, UT
801-495-3800

4.1 / 5.0

1,379 Verified Reviews

13,812
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

-
-

-

http://www.redrocknissan.com/
http://www.redrocknissan.com/
http://www.redrocknissan.com/
http://www.redrocknissan.com/
http://www.timdahlesandy.com/
http://www.timdahlesandy.com/


11/09/2017 Tim Dahle Nissan
Southtowne
Sandy, UT
801-495-3800

4.1 / 5.0

1,379 Verified Reviews

13,812
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Safety inspection performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

11/25/2017 20,136 Tim Dahle Nissan
Southtowne
Sandy, UT
801-495-3800

4.1 / 5.0

1,379 Verified Reviews

13,812
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

11/25/2017 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/18/2018 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Junction, CO
Title #08M727800

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued

02/08/2018 24,190 Tire Factory Point S
American Fork, UT
801-756-7601

4.8 / 5.0

179 Verified Reviews

80 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Thrust angle alignment performed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle
15,883 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/12/2018 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Heber City, UT
Title #E000354806UT

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

02/15/2018 24,623 Tire Factory Point S
American Fork, UT
801-756-7601

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

http://www.timdahlesandy.com/
http://www.timdahlesandy.com/
http://www.timdahlesandy.com/
http://www.timdahlesandy.com/
http://www.tirefactory.com/tc
http://www.tirefactory.com/tc


4.8 / 5.0

179 Verified Reviews

80 Customer Favorites

05/25/2018 31,024 Tire Factory Point S
American Fork, UT
801-756-7601

4.8 / 5.0

179 Verified Reviews

80 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Nitrogen fill tires
Oil and filter changed
Tire pressure monitoring system
serviced
Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) replaced
Two wheel alignment performed

07/25/2018 34,695 Tire Factory Point S
American Fork, UT
801-756-7601

4.8 / 5.0

179 Verified Reviews

80 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated

09/25/2018 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Windshield replaced

12/11/2018 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Heber City, UT
Title #E000354806UT

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

03/29/2019 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage with
another motor vehicle
Damage to rear
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

http://www.tirefactory.com/tc
http://www.tirefactory.com/tc


Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

07/05/2019 49,931 Tire Factory Point S
American Fork, UT
801-756-7601

4.8 / 5.0

179 Verified Reviews

80 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

10/04/2019 56,131 Tire Factory Point S
American Fork, UT
801-756-7601

4.8 / 5.0

179 Verified Reviews

80 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

12/13/2019 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Heber City, UT
Title #E000354806UT

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

10/13/2020 68,818 Tire Factory Point S
American Fork, UT
801-756-7601

4.8 / 5.0

179 Verified Reviews

80 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

01/08/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Heber City, UT

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection

REAR

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

http://www.tirefactory.com/tc
http://www.tirefactory.com/tc
http://www.tirefactory.com/tc


Title #E000354806UT Vehicle color noted as Black

11/17/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Heber City, UT
Title #E000354806UT

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

03/31/2022 89,874 Tim Dahle Nissan
Southtowne
Sandy, UT
801-495-3800

4.1 / 5.0

1,379 Verified Reviews

13,812
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

05/02/2022 91,506 Tim Dahle Nissan
Southtowne
South Jordan, UT

4.1 / 5.0

1,379 Verified Reviews

13,812
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

05/05/2022 Tim Dahle Nissan
Southtowne
Sandy, UT
801-495-3800

4.1 / 5.0

1,379 Verified Reviews

13,812
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Emissions inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

05/13/2022 91,514 Tim Dahle Nissan
Southtowne
Sandy, UT
801-495-3800

4.1 / 5.0

1,379 Verified Reviews

13,812
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

05/13/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/16/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Heber City, UT
Title #UT008366591

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Correction to record

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

http://www.timdahlesandy.com/
http://www.timdahlesandy.com/
http://www.timdahlesandy.com/
http://www.timdahlesandy.com/
http://www.timdahlesandy.com/
http://www.timdahlesandy.com/


Vehicle color noted as Black

05/25/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint George, UT
Title #UT008413407

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/31/2022 92,996 Stephen Wade Auto
Center
Saint George, UT
435-628-5201

4.7 / 5.0

850 Verified Reviews

11,098
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

06/03/2022 Stephen Wade Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram FIAT
Saint George, UT

4.4 / 5.0

683 Verified Reviews

9,408
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

06/03/2022 93,019 Stephen Wade Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Saint George, UT
435-634-4230

4.4 / 5.0

683 Verified Reviews

9,408
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Brakes checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Oil and filter changed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/11/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/12/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hurricane, UT
Title #E001050041UT

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

10/06/2022 97,586 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Hurricane, UT

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

http://www.stephenwade.com/
http://www.stephenwade.com/
http://www.stephenwadechryslerjeepdodge.com/
http://www.stephenwadechryslerjeepdodge.com/
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220


435-635-0235

4.4 / 5.0

151 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

10/21/2022 98,122 Stephen Wade Nissan
Saint George, UT
435-634-4550

4.7 / 5.0

627 Verified Reviews

6,142
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed

03/05/2023 103,886 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Hurricane, UT
435-635-0235

4.4 / 5.0

151 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

06/27/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hurricane, UT
Title #E001050041UT

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

09/19/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hurricane, UT
Title #E001050041UT

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

01/12/2026 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hurricane, UT
Title #UT012306531

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as Black

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 2/24/26 at 4:33:49 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

https://stephenwadenissan.com/
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Reliability Forecast
The CARFAX 3-Year Reliability Forecast predicts the likelihood of repairs for a vehicle over the next three years. This
forecast is based on vehicles of the same year, make, and model with similar mileage, damage, service history, and
other factors, and assumes an average of 15,000 miles driven per year. Repairs are separate from regular
maintenance, such as oil changes. Some of the repairs predicted may be covered under warranty.  The 3-Year
Reliability Forecast is based on data reported to Carfax and is only a prediction, not a guarantee. 

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/24/26 4:33:49 PM (CST)
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